Test Report No.: XMHL1610006640CW Date: Nov. 11, 2016 Page 1 of 3

XIAMEN JEAFER FOODSERVICE SOLUTIONS LTD
NO 2899, CHIPING ROAD, CONCENTRATED INDUSTRIAL ZONES, TONGAN DISTRICT XIAMEN, FUJIAN,
CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as:

Sample Description : PPLID

SGS Ref No. : CAN16-211724

Style / Item No. : PP-99, PP118, PP-169, PP-189, PP-215, PP-225
Supplier : XIAMEN JEAFER FOODSERVICE SOLUTIONS LTD
Sample Receiving Date : Oct. 26, 2016

Test Performing Date : Oct. 26, 2016 to Nov. 11, 2016

Test Performed . Selected test(s) as requested by applicant

Test Result(s) : For further details, please refer to the following page(s)

Result Summary :
Test Requested Conclusion

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— PASS
Overall migration

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Co., Ltd. Xiamen Branch

e 4 ._J

y V4 _/_----’
:.\‘____ ;/J”:';’y)/

" Sharky Xia
Approved Signatory

This document is issued !Q?( the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at _t_tp::_‘fwv._rw‘s_q_s_.g:(_)_mfe_mf'ferr_ns—gl!dﬁgndi_tipnsg’Te_rms—_e—Dom_imer!_!._aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
ir ion and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this documnt is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or a{apearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are
retained for 30 days only .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at tel ephone: (86-755)83071443

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

|| No:3 Xiznghong Road, Xiang/An Torch Industizl Zone, Yiamen, Fujan Provinee,China 361101 1 (B6-502) 5766537 1 (36-592) 5766460  WWw.sgsgraup.com.cn
o | R ) E (B ) FLERISS HB4%: 361101 1 (96-592) 5766537 (36-500)5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

HMERHE
Testing Servi

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: XMHL1610006640CW Date: Nov. 11, 2016 Page 2 of 3

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN16-211724.001 Transparent plastic lid plastic

Commission Requlation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;
or EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test.

Simulant Used Time Temperature  Max. Permissible  Result of 001 Comment
Limit Overall Migration

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Aqueous Solution
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Solution
20% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Solution
50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Solution
95% Ethanol 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Isooctane 48.0hr(s) 20C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
mg/dm?2 =milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius

Remark : This test was subcontracted to SGS other qualified subcontractor.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at hitp:/fwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Dm:umenls at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and- Conditions/Terms-e-Document. .aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
ion and Jur on issues defined therein. Any holder of this documnt is advised that mfnrma!lcﬂ contained hereon reflects
the Company's ﬁndmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Comp: angs sole responsibility
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or alppearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be presecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are
retained for 30 days only .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at tel ephone: (86-755)83071443
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujlan Province, China 361101  t (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
E - E] - ME (R ) FLESENS BB4R: 361101 1 (86-592)5766537  f (86-592) 5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

EI
et ak D5

HMERHE

, Testing Service




Test Report No.: XMHL1610006640CW Date: Nov. 11, 2016 Page 3 of 3

Sample photo(s):

CAN16-211724.001

The testing report/certificate only refers to the sample(s) tested.
***End of Report™**

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at ttp::‘fwv._rw‘s_g_s.c(_)_ma‘e_mf'ferms—gnd—an itions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
in ion and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this documnt is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or alppearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are
retained for 30 days only .

2 A Attention: To check th thenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at tel ephone: (86-755)83071443
Testing Service or email: CN.Docchec gs.com

No.31 Xianghong Road, Xiang'An Torch Industrial Zone, Xiamen, Fujian Provine, China 361101 1 (86-592) 5766537  f (86-592) 5766460  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
| |HE-EE ] NE (BR) FLESOHENE BB4R: 361101 1 (86-592)5766537  f (86-592) 5766460 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




		2016-11-11T17:28:40+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




